MDOS Dashboard
Fiscal Year 2018

Customer Service and Operations

e 1,556 employees (average for FY18), down 25% from FY02
e 131 branch offices, down from 177 in FY01; one mobile office

Points of Service Transaction

. Kiosks
Branch Transactions (FY18) 5%

e 12.4 million transactions (50,000 per day)
501,174 change of address transactions
177,064 Saturday transactions
2.8 million MI-TIME Line customers

. . . oBranch
Online Transactions (FY18) — ExpressSOS.com and Legacy site

e 2.2 million online transactions
e 1.4 million tab renewals
e 156,743 driver license renewals ' e

Other Transactions (FY18)
899,061 tab renewals via 94 self-service kiosks (up 86% from FY12)
1.68 million renewals by mail (up 4% from FY17)
13,359 calls answered and 1,807 email inquiries weekly
2,788 average daily calls answered on the public toll-free line

m Mail

mOnline

Statewide Election Data
e 7,471,088 million registered voters
e 556,005 voter registrations completed in branch offices during FY18
e 443,000 people visited the Michigan Voter Information Center at

Michigan.gov/vote on Election Day (record-breaking)
e ——

The Secretary of State oversees 30 million vehicle
records and processes nearly
10 million vehicle registrations.
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MDOS Revenue Collection

A historical fiscal year snapshot

Fiscal Year

FY18
FY17
FY16
FY15
FY14
FY13
FY12

FY11l
FY10

FY09

Total Fees
Collected
$2,839,794,584
$2,714,001,785
$2,441,006,141
$2,368,799,927
$2,287,649,575
$2,218,791,833
$2,345,058,106
$2,256,223,246
$2,196,544,397
$2,188,082,296

History of Revenues Collected by Fiscal Year

Increase/
(Decrease)
$125,792,799
$272,995,644
$72,206,214

$81,150,352
$68,857,742
($126,266,273)
$88,834,860
$59,678,849
$8,462,101

% Change

4.6%
11.2%
3.0%
3.5%
3.1%
-5.4%
3.9%
2.7%
0.4%

2,900,000,000
2,800,000,000 A
2,700,000,000 A
2,600,000,000 A
2,500,000,000 A
2,400,000,000 A
2,300,000,000 A
2,200,000,000 A

2,100,000,000 A

$2.8

Billion

Collected in FY18
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										Total Fees		Increase/

								Fiscal Year		Collected		(Decrease)		% Change

								FY18		$2,839,794,584		$125,792,799		4.6%

								FY17		$2,714,001,785		$272,995,644		11.2%

								FY16		$2,441,006,141		$72,206,214		3.0%

								FY15		$2,368,799,927		$81,150,352		3.5%

								FY14		$2,287,649,575		$68,857,742		3.1%

								FY13		$2,218,791,833		($126,266,273)		-5.4%

								FY12		$2,345,058,106		$88,834,860		3.9%

								FY11		$2,256,223,246		$59,678,849		2.7%

								FY10		$2,196,544,397		$8,462,101		0.4%

								FY09		$2,188,082,296
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History of Revenues Collected by Fiscal Year
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				MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE

				FY 2009 Revenue Collections by Agency

								Agency		Amount

								Department of Transportation		$884,539,246.59

								Department of Education		$640,414,582.49

								General Fund		$315,224,958.45

								Department of State		$296,854,391.11

								Department of State Police		$27,608,690.37

								Department of Natural Resources		$11,797,943.98

								Department of Environmental Quality		$3,952,109.50

								Supreme Court		$3,076,402.15

								Department of Agriculture		$2,000,000.00

								Department of Labor & Economic Growth		$1,840,755.00

								Department of Treasury		$387,955.00

								Department of Human Services		$164,340.00

								History, Arts & Libraries		$159,755.90

								Department of Management & Budget		$61,165.00

								Total Collections		$2,188,082,295.54
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				MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE

				Michigan Transportation Revenue

				(In Millions)

										Fiscal Year		MDOT Revenue Collected by MDOS		% Change

										FY 1998		$731.9

										FY 1999		$777.9		6.29%

										FY 2000		$826.4		6.23%

										FY 2001		$845.1		2.26%

										FY 2002		$897.8		6.24%

										FY 2003		$914.2		1.83%

										FY 2004		$998.6		9.23%

										FY 2005		$913.2		-8.55%

										FY 2006		$915.8		0.28%

										FY 2007		$924.9		0.99%

										FY 2008		$900.8		-2.61%

										FY 2009		$884.5		-1.81%
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				MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE

				FY 2009 Fundraising Plates

										University/Special Cause Plates		Collections

										Central Michigan University		$77,635

										Eastern Michigan University		$31,915

										Ferris State University		$43,830

										Grand Valley State University		$36,200

										Lake Superior State University		$17,565

										Michigan State University		$513,695

										Michigan Technological University		$40,635

										Northern Michigan University		$19,960

										Oakland University		$22,935

										Saginaw Valley State University		$9,315

										University of Michigan - Ann Arbor		$367,075

										University of Michigan - Dearborn		$8,725

										University of Michigan - Flint		$7,530

										Wayne State University		$28,930

										Western Michigan University		$74,360

										Agriculture Heritage		$57,150

										Children's Trust Fund		$164,340

										Critical Non-Game Wildlife Habitat		$241,415

										Lighthouse Preservation		$152,065

										Olympic		$42,212

										Support Our Troops		$11,175

										USA Plate		$376,770

										Veteran Memorial		$61,165

										Water Quality Fund		$76,125

										Total		$2,482,722

										* Special cause plates were first issued 4/2/2001.
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MDOS FY18 Disbursements

Agency
Transportation
Education
General Fund
Department of State

Natural Resources
State Police

Environmental Quality

Licensing & Regulatory Affairs
Supreme Court

Agriculture

Treasury
Health & Human Services
State Housing Development Authority

Technology, Management & Budget

Total Collections

Amount
$ 1,346,216,707
804,223,268
398,312,336
215,610,821
36,481,249

28,434,692

5,102,742
2,026,950

1,768,784

1,000,000
293,690

157,575
116,730
49,040

$ 2,839,794,584

$2.1

Billion

to roads and
education in FY18




MDOS Historical Ratio of
Revenues to Expenditures

Fiscal Revenue General Fund

Year Collections Expended (AY) Ratio Collections
FY18 $2,839,794,583 $257,228,223 9.1% $398,312,336 O
FY17 $2,714,001,785 $240,941,650 8.9% $388,649,356 [ |

FY16 $2,441,006,141 $223,879,735 9.2% $368,398,612

of FY18 Revenue
used for MDOS
Operations

FY15 $2,368,799,927 $218,115,575 9.2% $359,683,317
FY14 $2,287,649,575 $206,756,259 9.0% $348,795,093
FY13 $2,218,791,833 $196,576,300 8.9% $340,528,237
FY12 $2,345,058,106 $192,477,300 8.2% $328,111,642
FY11 $2,256,223,246 $182,401,600 8.1% $314,009,823
FY10 $2,196,544,397 $181,619,200 8.3% $309,064,417
FYO09 $2,188,082,296 $183,215,400 8.4% $315,224,958

FYO08 $2,132,332,864 $195,665,000 9.2% $303,040,371

Note: FYO08 through FY18 do not include the Help America Vote Act work projects
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		Fiscal
 Year		Branches		Renewal
by Mail		Web		SST		Touch
 Tone		Total

		2010		13,632,348		1,863,298		1,245,054		270,336		109,442		17,120,478		17,120,478

		2009		13,770,974		1,996,536		1,173,750		161,355		111,427		17,214,042		17,214,042

		2008		14,618,308		2,021,736		1,044,550		117,308		114,869		17,916,771		17,916,771

		2007		15,857,453		1,965,914		909,646		81,764		120,745		18,935,522		18,935,522

		2006		15,437,814		2,235,368		856,356		60,502		130,682		18,720,722		18,720,722

		2005		16,215,016		2,316,494		725,114		9,407		135,278		19,401,309		19,401,309

		2004		17,511,621		2,645,752		503,821		-		127,310		20,788,504		20,788,504

		2003		17,565,369		2,709,683		275,005		-		130,472		20,680,529		20,680,529
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		Fiscal		Revenue						General Fund

		Year		Collections		Expended (AY)		Ratio		Collections

		FY18		$2,839,794,583		$257,228,223		9.1%		$398,312,336

		FY17		$2,714,001,785		$240,941,650		8.9%		$388,649,356

		FY16		$2,441,006,141		$223,879,735		9.2%		$368,398,612

		FY15		$2,368,799,927		$218,115,575		9.2%		$359,683,317

		FY14		$2,287,649,575		$206,756,259		9.0%		$348,795,093

		FY13		$2,218,791,833		$196,576,300		8.9%		$340,528,237

		FY12		$2,345,058,106		$192,477,300		8.2%		$328,111,642

		FY11		$2,256,223,246		$182,401,600		8.1%		$314,009,823

		FY10		$2,196,544,397		$181,619,200		8.3%		$309,064,417

		FY09		$2,188,082,296		$183,215,400		8.4%		$315,224,958

		FY08		$2,132,332,864		$195,665,000		9.2%		$303,040,371

		Note:  FY08 through FY18 do not include the Help America Vote Act work projects
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		APPROPRIATION UNIT		LINE ITEM		AUTHORIZATION

		Executive Direction		Secretary of State		$115,800

		Executive Direction		Unclassified positions		$453,200

		Executive Direction		Operations		$3,127,100

		Department Services		Operations		$22,984,500

		Department Services		Assigned claims assessments		$946,600

		Regulatory Services		Motorcycle safety education administration		$307,100

		Regulatory Services		Motorcycle safety grants		$1,500,000

		Regulatory Services		Operations		$22,185,000

		Regulatory Services		County clerk education & training fund		$100,000

		Customer Delivery Services		Branch operations		$75,944,000

		Customer Delivery Services		Central operations		$44,156,100

		Customer Delivery Services		Commemorative license plates		$2,147,300

		Customer Delivery Services		Specialty license plates		$1,922,000

		Customer Delivery Services		Olympic center plate		$75,700

		Customer Delivery Services		Organ donor program		$79,100

		Customer Delivery Services		Credit & debit card service assessments		$1,000,000

		Election Regulation		Election administration and services		$5,137,700

		Election Regulation		Fees to local units		$109,800

		Election Regulation		HAVA		$350,000

		Department-wide Approp.		Building occupancy charges/rent		$10,060,500

		Department-wide Approp.		Worker’s compensation		$284,500

		Information Technology		Info. technology services & projects		$20,534,400

				Total		$213,520,400

						$213,520,400
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		Program Decreases

		§Executive 15% GF/GP Reduction		($2,100,000)				GF/GP

		§Retirement Savings		($621,300)				GF/GP

		§Salary Reduction for the Secretary of State		($3,300)				GF/GP

		Economic Increases		$1,089,200		*		Various

		§Available Funding for Economics (Total $6.1M)

		$100,000 GF/GP       $989,200 Restricted

		Grand Total		($1,635,400)
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				2009		2010		2011		2012

		Line Item		GF/GP		GF/GP		GF/GP		GF/GP		%

		SOS		$124,900		$124,900		$115,800		$112,500		1.0%

		Non-Branch Operations		$3,367,700		$2,948,500		$2,526,100		$1,814,500		16.1%

		Branch Operations		$5,177,300		$951,000		$707,800		$30,300		0.3%

		Central Operations		$3,312,800		$949,200		$724,000		$35,000		0.3%

		Organ Donor		$104,000		$104,000		$79,000		$79,000		0.7%

		Election Adm. & Services		$5,946,246		$5,099,300		$5,137,700		$5,022,100		44.5%

		Building Occupancy/Rent (Non Branch)		$3,472,000		$3,368,200		$2,972,100		$2,715,000		24.0%

		DIT IDG		$4,242,600		$4,410,300		$1,648,300		$1,477,800		13.1%

		Grand Total		$25,747,546		$17,955,400		$13,910,800		$11,286,200		100.0%

				$25,747,546		$17,955,400		$13,910,800		$11,286,200
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		Department of State

		Transitional Performance Measures

		Metric No.		Metric		Most Recent Measure		Trend

		Customer Services

		1		Citizen use of web, mail and kiosk transaction methods.		3,330,641

		2		Reduce blended cost for web, mail, and kiosk transaction methods.		$1.92

		3		Reduce call center wait times.		9:36

		Regulatory Services

		1		Basic driver improvement course participant results.		N/A		N/A

		2		Reduce business days to schedule driver assessment examinations.		30 days

		3		Provide pre-license inspections to assist automobile dealer applicants in achieving licensure.		N/A		N/A

		Election Regulation

		1		Military and overseas voter participation.		4,500

		2		Web visits to the Michigan voter information center		278,887		N/A

		3		Increase number of new naturalized citizens registered to vote.		2,835

		1		Effectiveness Measure

		2		Efficiency Measure

		3		Quality Measure

				Performance improving; moving in desired direction

				Performance stable

				Performance declining; moving away from goal
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		Agency		Amount

		Department of Transportation		$889,224,039

		Department of Education		$630,079,534

		General Fund		$309,064,417

		Department of State – Assigned Claims Program		$164,875,088

		Department of State - Operations		$152,180,574

		Department of State Police		$27,074,517

		Department of Natural Resources		$12,302,830

		Department of Environmental Quality		$3,982,729

		Supreme Court		$3,133,704

		Department of Agriculture		$2,000,000

		Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth		$2,033,900

		Department of Treasury		$378,565

		Department of Human Services		$154,160

		Department of Management & Budget		$60,340

		Total Collections		$2,196,544,397






Michigan Department of State

FY 2020 Governor’'s Recommendation Summary

Program Increases
m Proposal 2 - Redistricting Commission $4,616,600
$4,616,600

Current Services Baseline Adjustments

m Motorcycle Safety and Awarness Fund Authorization $300,000

m Elections Compliance Core Systems Contract Increase $200,000

m Branch Related Rate Increases $830,000

® Standard Economic Adjustments $2,600,200
($423,300 GF/GP; $2,176,900 Restricted) $3,930,200

Total Increase $8,546,800

Note: $738,700 GF Reduction - Replaced with Restricted Revenue
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		Fiscal
 Year		Branches		Renewal
by Mail		Web		SST		Touch
 Tone		Total

		2010		13,632,348		1,863,298		1,245,054		270,336		109,442		17,120,478		17,120,478

		2009		13,770,974		1,996,536		1,173,750		161,355		111,427		17,214,042		17,214,042

		2008		14,618,308		2,021,736		1,044,550		117,308		114,869		17,916,771		17,916,771

		2007		15,857,453		1,965,914		909,646		81,764		120,745		18,935,522		18,935,522

		2006		15,437,814		2,235,368		856,356		60,502		130,682		18,720,722		18,720,722

		2005		16,215,016		2,316,494		725,114		9,407		135,278		19,401,309		19,401,309

		2004		17,511,621		2,645,752		503,821		-		127,310		20,788,504		20,788,504

		2003		17,565,369		2,709,683		275,005		-		130,472		20,680,529		20,680,529
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		Fiscal		Revenue						General Fund

		Year		Collections		Expended (AY)		Ratio		Collections

		FY10		$2,196,544,397		$181,619,200		8.3%		$309,064,417

		FY09		$2,188,082,296		$183,215,400		8.4%		$315,224,958

		FY08		$2,132,332,864		$195,665,000		9.2%		$303,040,371

		FY07		$2,145,484,969		$190,384,800		8.9%		$307,417,726

		FY06		$2,150,989,235		$194,636,000		9.0%		$305,345,511

		FY05		$2,227,285,057		$172,807,000		7.8%		$351,528,604

		FY04		$2,379,217,737		$164,779,300		6.9%		$398,260,011

		FY03		$2,299,268,961		$164,567,400		7.2%		$395,752,846

		FY02		$2,317,702,485		$164,561,800		7.1%		$404,945,321

		FY01		$2,088,442,949		$177,046,600		8.5%		$356,511,054

		FY00		$2,044,207,514		$167,318,400		8.2%		$356,305,568

		Note:  FY03 through FY10 do not include the Help America Vote Act work projects
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		APPROPRIATION UNIT		LINE ITEM		AUTHORIZATION

		Executive Direction		Secretary of State		$115,800

		Executive Direction		Unclassified positions		$453,200

		Executive Direction		Operations		$3,127,100

		Department Services		Operations		$22,984,500

		Department Services		Assigned claims assessments		$946,600

		Regulatory Services		Motorcycle safety education administration		$307,100

		Regulatory Services		Motorcycle safety grants		$1,500,000

		Regulatory Services		Operations		$22,185,000

		Regulatory Services		County clerk education & training fund		$100,000

		Customer Delivery Services		Branch operations		$75,944,000

		Customer Delivery Services		Central operations		$44,156,100

		Customer Delivery Services		Commemorative license plates		$2,147,300

		Customer Delivery Services		Specialty license plates		$1,922,000

		Customer Delivery Services		Olympic center plate		$75,700

		Customer Delivery Services		Organ donor program		$79,100

		Customer Delivery Services		Credit & debit card service assessments		$1,000,000

		Election Regulation		Election administration and services		$5,137,700

		Election Regulation		Fees to local units		$109,800

		Election Regulation		HAVA		$350,000

		Department-wide Approp.		Building occupancy charges/rent		$10,060,500

		Department-wide Approp.		Worker’s compensation		$284,500

		Information Technology		Info. technology services & projects		$20,534,400

		Total				$213,520,400

						$213,520,400
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		Program Increases

		■		Proposal 2 - Redistricting Commission				$4,616,600

								$4,616,600

		Current Services Baseline Adjustments

		■		Motorcycle Safety and Awarness Fund Authorization				$300,000

		■		Elections Compliance Core Systems Contract Increase				$200,000

		■		Branch Related Rate Increases				$830,000

		■		Standard Economic Adjustments				$2,600,200

				($423,300 GF/GP; $2,176,900 Restricted)				$3,930,200

						Total Increase		$8,546,800

								$8,546,800		Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases								Program Increases
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				Note:  $738,700 GF Reduction - Replaced with Restricted Revenue
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				2009		2010		2011		2012

		Line Item		GF/GP		GF/GP		GF/GP		GF/GP		%

		SOS		$124,900		$124,900		$115,800		$112,500		1.0%

		Non-Branch Operations		$3,367,700		$2,948,500		$2,526,100		$1,814,500		16.1%

		Branch Operations		$5,177,300		$951,000		$707,800		$30,300		0.3%

		Central Operations		$3,312,800		$949,200		$724,000		$35,000		0.3%

		Organ Donor		$104,000		$104,000		$79,000		$79,000		0.7%

		Election Adm. & Services		$5,946,246		$5,099,300		$5,137,700		$5,022,100		44.5%

		Building Occupancy/Rent (Non Branch)		$3,472,000		$3,368,200		$2,972,100		$2,715,000		24.0%

		DIT IDG		$4,242,600		$4,410,300		$1,648,300		$1,477,800		13.1%

		Grand Total		$25,747,546		$17,955,400		$13,910,800		$11,286,200

				$25,747,546		$17,955,400		$13,910,800		$11,286,200
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		Department of State

		Transitional Performance Measures

		Metric No.		Metric		Most Recent Measure		Trend

		Customer Services

		1		Citizen use of web, mail and kiosk transaction methods.		3,330,641

		2		Reduce blended cost for web, mail, and kiosk transaction methods.		$1.92

		3		Reduce call center wait times.		9:36

		Regulatory Services

		1		Basic driver improvement course participant results.		N/A		N/A

		2		Reduce business days to schedule driver assessment examinations.		30 days

		3		Provide pre-license inspections to assist automobile dealer applicants in achieving licensure.		N/A		N/A

		Election Regulation

		1		Military and overseas voter participation.		4,500

		2		Web visits to the Michigan voter information center		278,887		N/A

		3		Increase number of new naturalized citizens registered to vote.		2,835

		1		Effectiveness Measure

		2		Efficiency Measure

		3		Quality Measure

				Performance improving; moving in desired direction

				Performance stable

				Performance declining; moving away from goal
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		Agency		Amount

		Department of Transportation		$889,224,039

		Department of Education		$630,079,534

		General Fund		$309,064,417

		Department of State – Assigned Claims Program		$164,875,088

		Department of State - Operations		$152,180,574

		Department of State Police		$27,074,517

		Department of Natural Resources		$12,302,830

		Department of Environmental Quality		$3,982,729

		Supreme Court		$3,133,704

		Department of Agriculture		$2,000,000

		Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth		$2,033,900

		Department of Treasury		$378,565

		Department of Human Services		$154,160

		Department of Management & Budget		$60,340

		Total Collections		$2,196,544,397






MDQOS Funding Sources

FY 2020 Budget

TACF
$138,523,800

$20,000,000
7.8%

$22,967,500
Total $255,209,600 9%

Restricted,
Federal & Local
$73,718,300




Major Spending Categories

MDQOS FY 2020 Budget

Salaries & Wages
$147,014,900
57.6%

Information
Technology

$38,625,700
Total $255,209,600 15.1%

CSSM
$52,046,000

$9,966,500

3.9%
Postage

$7,556,500
3%
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